Act, 2013 and the rules mentioned aforesaid, all Shares in 

respect of which Dividend has not been paid or claimed for 7 

(Seven) consecutive years or more were transferred in the 

name of IEPF after requisite notice to concerned 

Shareholders. During the FY 2019-20, 7,750 (Seven 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty) Equity Shares related to 

FY 2011-12 and 20 (Twenty) Equity Shares relating to FY 

2012-13 were transferred to IEPF. Details of such transferred 

Shares are available at the Company's website i.e. 

www.dhanuka.com under “Investors - Corporate Governance”

[...]

Congress on 16th February, 2020.

During the year under Report, your Company has not accepted 

any Deposits from Public.

• Transfer to General Reserve

• Business Operations

During the FY 2019-20, Unclaimed Dividend for FY 2011-12 

amounting to Rs. 8,48,166/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Forty Eight 

Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Six only) and Interim 

Dividend for FY 2012-13 amounting to Rs. 5,90,553/- 

(Rupees Five Lakhs Ninety Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty 

Three only) were transferred to the Investor Education and 

Protection Fund (IEPF), pursuant to the provisions of Section 

124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Investor Education 

and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer 

and Refund) Rules, 2016 (as amended from time to time).